RESOLUTION NO. 5280

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LAMAR ADVERTISING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (PSA) FOR BUS-WRAP ADVERTISING

WHEREAS, Lamar Advertising has submitted the signed PSA for bus-wrap type advertising on the Albany Transit System and Linn-Benton Loop transit buses; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is the service provider for the Albany Transit System and Linn-Benton Loop Transit System.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany accepts the Lamar Advertising PSA renewable until the year 2010 to sell advertising on the Albany Transit System and Linn-Benton Loop buses and return up to 35 percent of the revenue to the City of Albany; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, accepts this PSA and authorizes the Economic Development Director to execute the agreement and conditions for their acceptance.

Justen.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 14TH DAY OF JUNE 2006.

ATTEST: